FILE NO. 061484

RESOLUTION NO. 69/-06

[Settlement of Claim)

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated Claim No. 06-02119 filed by Fremont Investment Advisor, Inc. for Payroll Tax Refund against the City and County of San Francisco for \$33,041.34.

WHEREAS, Fremont Investment Advisor, Inc. filed a claim against the City and County of San Francisco for Payroll Tax Refund; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector's Office of the City and County of San Francisco has recommended settlement of said claim by payment of **\$33,041.34**; now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, That pursuant to Section 10.22 of the San Francisco Administrative Code, settlement and compromise of said claim by payment of **\$33,041.34** is hereby approved.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND RECOMMENDED:

DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney

JULIE VAN NOSTERN

Chief Tax Attorney

ED ARDHARRINGTON Controller

RECOMMENDED

TAX COLLECTOR'S OFFICE

GEORGE PUTRIS Tax Administrator

Rules Committee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 061484

Date Passed:

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated Claim No. 06-02119 filed by Fremont Investment Advisor, Inc. for Payroll Tax Refund against the City and County of San Francisco for \$33,041.34.

December 5, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Elsbernd, Jew, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Dufty

File No. 061484

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 5, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

12-12-01

Date Approved

Gloria L You Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom